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DDRO MFP 

Region 

Regiona

l Lead 

Primary 

Contact 

email Executive 

Director 

Exec Director 

Contact 

Phone 

DDRO 

Region 1 

Finger 

Lakes/Western 

NY 

 

COLLEEN 

DELANEY 

585-241-5709 

Colleen.Delaney

@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Rochester 

Genesee, 

Livingston 

Monroe, 

Ontario, 

Seneca. 

Wayne, 

Yates 

CDR Susan Stahl 

Ann 

Kaplow 

SStahl@cdrnys.org 

 

akaplow@cdrnys.org 

 

Bruce Darling bdarling@cdrnys.org 

 

585-546-7510 

Buffalo 
Erie, 

Niagara, 

Orleans, 

Wyoming 

Cattaraugus 

Chautauqua 

WNYIL Ranya 

Green 

Crystal 

Jackson 

 

rgreen@wnyil.org 

cjackson@wnyil.org 

 

Doug Usiak djusiak@buffalo.edu 

 

716-836-0822 

Southern 

Tier 

Allegany 

Chemung 

Schuyler 

Steuben 

STIC Dacia Legge dacial@stic-cil.org  Maria Dibble mdibble@stic-cil.org  607-724-2111 

DDRO 

Region 2 

 

Broome 

ANN MARIE 

PETERSON 607-

771-7784, ext. 

103 

AnnMarie.Peterso

n@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 

Southern 
Tier 
Broome 
Cayuga 
Chenango 
Cortland 
Delaware 

  Otsego    

  Tioga  

  Tompkins 

 

STIC 

 

 

Dacia Legge dacial@stic-cil.org Maria Dibble   mdibble@stic-cil.org 

 

607-724-2111 



DDRO MFP 

Region 

Regiona

l Lead 

Primary 

Contact 

email Executive 

Director 

Exec Director 

Contact 

Phone 

HELEN 

SCHATZ 

607-771-7784, 

ext. 103 

 Helen.Schatz 

@opwdd.ny.gov 

 
Central NY 
TOM SPILLETT 
315-473-6669  
Tom.Spillett@op
wdd.ny.gov 
DENISE 
LARIBEE 315-
336-2300, X 227 
Denise.P.Laribee 
@opwdd.ny.gov 
REBECCA LEO 
315-425-5338 
Rebecca.Leo@op
wdd.ny.gov 

Syracuse 
Madison, 
Onondaga 
Oswego, 
Herkimer, 
Lewis, 
Oneida, St. 
Lawrence, 
Jefferson 

 

ARISE Juanita 

Clark-

Abolafia 

Nina Lutz 

jclark@ariseinc.org   

NLutz@ariseinc.org 

 

Tom McKeown   tmckeown@ariseinc.o

rg 

 

315-472-3171 

Sunmount 
MARY 
CHARTIER518-
359-4053 
Mary.Chartier@o
pwdd.ny.gov 

Albany 
North 
Clinton, 
Essex, 
Franklin 
Hamilton  

SAIL 

 

 

 

 

Judith 

McKinnon 

judithm@sailhelps.or

g 

 

Karen Thayer kannthayer@aol.com 

 

518-792-3537 

DDRO 
Region 3 
Capital District 
 
KEITH 
McCAULEY518-
370-7429 

Albany 
North 
Fulton 
Montgomery 
Saratoga 
Warren 
Washington 

SAIL Judith 

McKinnon 

Judithm@sailhelps.org Karen Thayer kannthayer@aol.com 518-792-3537 



DDRO MFP 

Region 

Regiona

l Lead 

Primary 

Contact 

email Executive 

Director 

Exec Director 

Contact 

Phone 

Keith.McCauley@
opwdd.ny.gov 
 
Hudson Valley 
LEWIS 
PRESCOTT 
845-947-6025 
Lewis.Prescott@op
wdd.ny.gov 
 
Hudson Valley  
RAY NICOLATO 
845-947-6060 
Raymond.Nicolato
@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
Taconic 
LINDA DIAS 
845-473-5050, 
ext.139 
Linda.Dias@opwd
d.ny.gov 

Lower 

Hudson 

Valley 

Dutchess, 

Orange, 

Putnam, 

Rockland, 

Sullivan, 

Ulster, 

Westchester 

 

WILC Donna 

Ponessa 

dponessa@putnamils.

org 

 

Joe Bravo jbravo@wilc.org 

 

845-228-7457 

Albany 

South 
Albany 

Columbia 

Greene 

Rensselaer 
Schenectady 
Schoharie 

 

ILCHV Crystal 

Collins 

 

ccollins@ilchv.org 

 

Denise Figueroa dfigueroa@ilchv.org 518-274-

0701 

DDRO 

Region 4 

 

Bronx 

VALARIE 

SHEPPARD 

718-430-0386 

Valerie.Sheppard

@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Brooklyn 

PHYLLIS BALL 

718-642-8542 

Phyllis.Ball@opw

dd.ny.gov 

 

Manhattan 

NYC  
New York 

Queens 

Richmond 

Bronx 

Kings 

CIDNY Nelina 

Bowan 

 

nbowan@cidny.org Susan Dooha sdooha@cidny.org 

 

212-674-2300 



DDRO MFP 

Region 

Regiona

l Lead 

Primary 

Contact 

email Executive 

Director 

Exec Director 

Contact 

Phone 

RENEE D. 

MCCAULEY 

646-766-3404 

Renee.Mccauley@

opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Queens 

ROBYN 

MOONEY 

718-217-6027 

Robyn.Mooney@o

pwdd.ny.gov 

 

Staten Island 

DENISE BOYD 

718-982-1949 

Denise.Boyd@op

wdd.ny.gov 

 

DDRO 

Region 5 

Long Island 

 

SANDRA 

JONES 

631-434-6030 

Sandra.M.Jones@

opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Long 

Island 

Nassau 

Suffolk 

 

SILO Eileen 

Thomas 

ethomas@siloinc.org Joe Delgado jdelgado@siloinc.org 631-880-7929 

 

  



DDSOO MFP 

Region 

Regional 

Lead 

Primary 

Contact 

email Executive 

Director 

Exec Director 

Contact 

Phone 

DDSOO 

Region 1 

 

LORI 

SALTSMAN

585-241-5814 

Lori.Saltsman

@opwdd.ny.g

ov 

Rochester 

Genesee, 

Livingston 

Monroe, 

Ontario, 

Seneca. 

Wayne, 

Yates 

CDR Susan 

Stahl 

Ann 

Kaplow 

SStahl@cdrnys.org 

 

akaplow@cdrnys.org 

 

Bruce 

Darling 

bdarling@cdrnys.org 

 

585-546-7510 

Buffalo 
Erie, 

Niagara, 

Orleans, 

Wyoming 

Cattaraug

us 

Chautauqu

a 

WNYIL Crystal 

Jackson 

 

cjackson@wnyil.org 

 

Doug Usiak djusiak@buffalo.edu 

 

716-836-0822 

Southern 

Tier 

Allegany 

Chemung 

Schuyler 

Steuben 

STIC Dacia 

Legge 

dacial@stic-cil.org  Maria Dibble mdibble@stic-cil.org  607-724-2111 

DDSOO 

Region 2 

Central 

NY/Broome  

 

GARRY 

NAYLOR 

607-770-0255 

Garry.Naylor

@opwdd.ny.g

ov  

 

 

Southern 
Tier 
Broome 
Cayuga 
Chenang
o 
Cortland 
Delaware 

  Otsego    

  Tioga  

  

Tompkins 

 

STIC 

 

 

Dacia 

Legge 

dacial@stic-cil.org Maria Dibble   mdibble@stic-cil.org 

 

607-724-2111 



DDSOO MFP 

Region 

Regional 

Lead 

Primary 

Contact 

email Executive 

Director 

Exec Director 

Contact 

Phone 

 

Sunmount 

Campus 

 

TINA 

KAVANAGH

518-359-4619 

Tina.Kavanag

h@opwdd.ny.

gov 
 
BECKY 
KOPP  
518-359-4310 
Rebecca.Kopp
@opwdd.ny.g
ov 

Syracuse 
Madison, 
Onondag
a 
Oswego, 
Herkimer
, Lewis, 
Oneida, 
St.  

ARISE Juanita 

Clark-

Abolafia 

Nina Lutz 

jclark@ariseinc.org   

NLutz@ariseinc.org 
 

Tom 

McKeown   

tmckeown@ariseinc.org 

 

315-472-3171 

  



DDSOO 
Region 3 
Sunmount 
Hosley SRUs 
 
BETTY 
KENISTON 
518-359-7753 
Betty.J.Kenist
on@opwdd.ny
.gov 
 

Albany 
North 
Clinton, 
Essex, 
Franklin 
Hamilton 
Fulton 
Montgomery 
Saratoga 
Warren 
Washingto
n 

SAIL Judith 

McKinnon 

Judithm@sailhelps.org Karen 

Thayer 

kannthayer@aol.com 518-792-3537 

Capital 

District – OD 

Heck Campus 

 

JEN 

CALANDRA

518-347-4820 

Jennifer.Calan

dra@opwdd.n

y.gov 

Albany 

South 
Albany  

Rensselaer 
Schenectad

y 
Schoharie 

 

ILCHV Crystal 

Collins 

 

ccollins@ilchv.org 

 

Denise 

Figueroa 

dfigueroa@ilchv.org 518-274-0701 

 Syracuse 
Lawrence
Jefferson 

 

ARISE Juanita 

Clark-

Abolafia 

Nina Lutz 

jclark@ariseinc.org   

NLutz@ariseinc.org 

 

Tom 

McKeown   

tmckeown@ariseinc.org 

 

315-472-3171 

DDSOO 

Region 4 

Taconic/ 

Hudson 

Valley 

Albany 

South 

Columbia 

Greene 

ILCHV Crystal 

Collins 

 

ccollins@ilchv.org 

 

Denise 

Figueroa 

dfigueroa@ilchv.org 518-274-0701 



 

MARGRET 

HOHLFELD 

845-373-

8458, ext. 101 

Margret.Hohlf

eld@opwdd.n

y.gov 

 

Venus 

Mendez  
845-695-7365 

Venus.Mendez

@opwdd.ny.go

v  

Lower 

Hudson 

Valley 

Dutchess, 

Orange, 

Putnam, 

Rockland, 

Sullivan, 

Ulster, 

Westchest

er 

 

WILC Donna 

Ponessa 

dponessa@putnamils.

org 

 

Joe Bravo jbravo@wilc.org 

 

845-228-7457 

DDSOO 

Region 5 

Brooklyn/Met

ro/Staten 

Island 

 

JOYCE 

WHITE 

646-766-3231 

Joyce.White

@opwdd.ny.g

ov 

NYC  
New York  

Richmond 

Bronx 

Kings 

CIDNY Nelina 

Bowan 

 

nbowan@cidny.org Susan Dooha sdooha@cidny.org 

 

212-674-2300 

DDSOO 

Region 6 

Long Island 

 

CHARRON 

BYNOE 

631-493-1783 

Charron.Byno

e@opwdd.ny.

gov 

Long 

Island 

Nassau 

Suffolk 

 

SILO Eileen 

Thomas 

ethomas@siloinc.org Joe Delgado jdelgado@siloinc.org 631-880-7929 



Queens 

HERMINIA 

TORRES 

718-217-5122 

Herminia.torr

es@opwdd.ny

.gov 

NYC  
Queens 

 

CIDNY Nelina 

Bowan 

 

nbowan@cidny.org Susan Dooha sdooha@cidny.org 

 

212-674-2300 

 

 

NYAIL Transition Center Contacts 

Name Email Phone Cell Phone Address 

Suzanne de Beaumont 

Project Director 

sdebeaumont@ilny.org 518-465-4650 845-853-5056 99 Washington Ave, Suite 

806A, Albany, NY  12210 

Laura Bingell 

Nurse 

lbingell@ilny.org   271 E. First St., Corning, 

NY 14830 

Christine Trimboli 

Nurse 

ctrimboli@ilny.org 

 

  71 Glenwood Ave, 

Queensbury, NY  12804 

Aimee Parks 

Statewide Transition 

Specialist 

apark@ilny.org 

 

518-465-4650  99 Washington Ave, Suite 

806A, Albany, NY  12210 

Lindsay Miller 

NYAIL Executive Director 

lmiller@ilny.org 

 

518-465-4650  99 Washington Ave, Suite 

806A, Albany, NY  12210 

 

 

NYAIL Peer Outreach and Referral Contact 

Name Email Phone Cell Phone Address 

Zach Garafalo 

Program Director 

zgarafalo@ilny.org 518-465-4650  99 Washington Ave, Suite 

806A, Albany, NY  12210 

 


